CFW500
ECODESIGN INFORMATION ACCORDING TO IEC 61800-9 - COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) 2019/1781
INFORMACIONES “ECODESIGN” DE ACUERDO CON LA IEC 61800-9 - DIRECTIVA EUROPEA “ECODESIGN” 2019/1781
INFORMAÇÕES “ECODESIGN” DE ACORDO COM A IEC 61800-9 - DIRETIVA EUROPÉIA “ECODESIGN” 2019/1781
Notes:
(1) Motor rated power based on the rated output current Inom.
(2) Rated apparent power considering input voltage Vin,nom and output current Inom.
(3) Operating point (speed, torque). The pL (90, 100) percentage is marked in the product’s Ecodesign label.

Convertidor(5)
Classe de
Eficiência do
Inversor(5)
Losses at Rated Load
(90, 100) / Reference
CDM Losses (IE1)(6)
Pérdidas en Carga
Nominal (90, 100) /
Pérdidas de Referencia
(IE)(6)
Perdas para Carga
Nominal (90, 100) /
Perdas Referência
(IE1)(6)
CFW500A01P6S2 A 0.25 kW 230 V 1.6 A 0.64 kVA 5 kHz 4.9 % 5.0 % 5.2 % 5.0 % 5.1 % 5.4 % 5.2 % 5.6 % 19 W (3.0 %) IE2 0.304
CFW500A02P6S2 A 0.55 kW 230 V 2.6 A 1.04 kVA 5 kHz 3.4 % 3.4 % 3.7 % 3.5 % 3.6 % 3.9 % 3.7 % 4.2 % 19 W (1.9 %) IE2 0.305
CFW500A04P3S2 A 1.1 kW 230 V 4.3 A 1.71 kVA 5 kHz 2.2 % 2.4 % 2.8 % 2.3 % 2.5 % 3.1 % 2.7 % 3.6 % 19 W (1.2 %) IE2 0.324
CFW500A07P0S2 A 1.5 kW 230 V 7 A 2.79 kVA 5 kHz 1.7 % 1.9 % 2.3 % 1.7 % 2.0 % 2.6 % 2.2 % 3.1 % 19 W (0.7 %) IE2 0.359
CFW500B07P3S2 B 1.5 kW 230 V 7.3 A 2.91 kVA 5 kHz 1.7 % 1.9 % 2.3 % 1.7 % 2.0 % 2.6 % 2.2 % 3.2 % 20 W (0.7 %) IE2 0.382
CFW500B10P0S2 B 2.2 kW 230 V 10 A 3.98 kVA 5 kHz 1.4 % 1.6 % 2.0 % 1.5 % 1.8 % 2.4 % 2.0 % 2.9 % 20 W (0.5 %) IE2 0.379
CFW500A01P6B2 A 0.25 kW 230 V 1.6 A 0.64 kVA 5 kHz 5.0 % 5.0 % 5.2 % 5.0 % 5.1 % 5.4 % 5.2 % 5.7 % 19 W (3.0 %) IE2 0.309
CFW500A02P6B2 A 0.55 kW 230 V 2.6 A 1.04 kVA 5 kHz 3.4 % 3.5 % 3.7 % 3.5 % 3.6 % 4.0 % 3.7 % 4.3 % 19 W (1.9 %) IE2 0.312
CFW500A04P3B2 A 1.1 kW 230 V 4.3 A 1.71 kVA 5 kHz 2.2 % 2.4 % 2.8 % 2.3 % 2.6 % 3.2 % 2.8 % 3.7 % 19 W (1.2 %) IE2 0.337
CFW500B07P3B2 B 1.5 kW 230 V 7.3 A 2.91 kVA 5 kHz 1.7 % 1.9 % 2.3 % 1.7 % 2.0 % 2.6 % 2.2 % 3.2 % 20 W (0.7 %) IE2 0.382
CFW500B10P0B2 B 2.2 kW 230 V 10 A 3.98 kVA 5 kHz 1.4 % 1.6 % 2.0 % 1.5 % 1.8 % 2.4 % 2.0 % 2.9 % 20 W (0.5 %) IE2 0.379
CFW500A07P0T2 A 1.5 kW 230 V 7 A 2.79 kVA 5 kHz 1.7 % 1.9 % 2.3 % 1.7 % 2.0 % 2.6 % 2.2 % 3.0 % 19 W (0.7 %) IE2 0.343
CFW500A09P6T2 A 2.2 kW 230 V 9.6 A 3.82 kVA 4 kHz 1.4 % 1.6 % 2.0 % 1.5 % 1.7 % 2.4 % 2.0 % 3.0 % 19 W (0.5 %) IE2 0.377
CFW500B16P0T2 B 4 kW 230 V 16 A 6.37 kVA 5 kHz 1.2 % 1.3 % 1.7 % 1.2 % 1.4 % 1.9 % 1.6 % 2.3 % 20 W (0.4 %) IE2 0.296
CFW500C24P0T2 C 5.5 kW 230 V 24 A 9.56 kVA 4 kHz 0.8 % 1.0 % 1.5 % 0.9 % 1.1 % 1.8 % 1.3 % 2.3 % 19 W (0.2 %) IE2 0.367
CFW500D28P0T2 D 7.5 kW 230 V 28 A 11.15 kVA 5 kHz 0.9 % 1.1 % 1.6 % 0.9 % 1.2 % 1.9 % 1.3 % 2.3 % 14 W (0.2 %) IE2 0.315
CFW500D33P0T2 D 9.2 kW 230 V 33 A 13.15 kVA 5 kHz 0.8 % 1.0 % 1.5 % 0.9 % 1.1 % 1.8 % 1.3 % 2.3 % 14 W (0.2 %) IE2 0.372
CFW500D47P0T2 D 11 kW 230 V 47 A 18.72 kVA 5 kHz 0.9 % 1.1 % 1.7 % 0.9 % 1.2 % 2.0 % 1.4 % 2.5 % 14 W (0.1 %) IE2 0.446
CFW500E56P0T2 E 15 kW 230 V 70 A 27.89 kVA 5 kHz 1.0 % 1.2 % 1.8 % 1.1 % 1.4 % 2.2 % 1.5 % 2.6 % 76 W (0.3 %) IE2 0.509
CFW500F77P0T2 F 22 kW 230 V 77 A 30.67 kVA 4 kHz 1.0 % 1.2 % 1.9 % 1.1 % 1.4 % 2.4 % 1.6 % 2.8 % 40 W (0.2 %) IE2 0.455
CFW500F88P0T2 F 22 kW 230 V 88 A 35.06 kVA 4 kHz 0.9 % 1.2 % 2.0 % 1.0 % 1.4 % 2.4 % 1.6 % 2.9 % 40 W (0.2 %) IE2 0.528
CFW500F0105T2 F 30 kW 230 V 105 A 41.83 kVA 2.5 kHz 0.8 % 1.0 % 1.7 % 0.9 % 1.2 % 2.1 % 1.4 % 2.6 % 40 W (0.1 %) IE2 0.465
CFW500G0145T2 G 45 kW 230 V 145 A 57.76 kVA 2.5 kHz 0.8 % 1.0 % 1.7 % 0.8 % 1.2 % 2.1 % 1.3 % 2.6 % 55 W (0.1 %) IE2 0.460
CFW500G0180T2 G 55 kW 230 V 180 A 71.71 kVA 2.5 kHz 0.8 % 1.1 % 1.8 % 0.9 % 1.2 % 2.1 % 1.4 % 2.6 % 55 W (0.1 %) IE2 0.416
CFW500G0211T2 G 55 kW 230 V 211 A 84.06 kVA 2.5 kHz 0.8 % 1.0 % 1.7 % 0.9 % 1.2 % 2.0 % 1.3 % 2.5 % 55 W (0.1 %) IE2 0.475
CFW500A01P0T4 A 0.37 kW 400 V 1 A 0.69 kVA 5 kHz 4.7 % 4.7 % 4.9 % 4.7 % 4.7 % 5.0 % 4.8 % 5.1 % 18 W (2.6 %) IE2 0.302
CFW500A01P6T4 A 0.55 kW 400 V 1.6 A 1.11 kVA 5 kHz 3.2 % 3.3 % 3.5 % 3.3 % 3.3 % 3.6 % 3.4 % 3.8 % 18 W (1.6 %) IE2 0.291
CFW500A02P6T4 A 1.1 kW 400 V 2.6 A 1.80 kVA 5 kHz 2.1 % 2.3 % 2.6 % 2.2 % 2.3 % 2.8 % 2.4 % 3.0 % 18 W (1.0 %) IE2 0.285
CFW500A04P3T4 A 1.5 kW 400 V 4.3 A 2.98 kVA 5 kHz 1.6 % 1.7 % 2.1 % 1.6 % 1.8 % 2.3 % 2.0 % 2.7 % 18 W (0.6 %) IE2 0.329
CFW500A06P1T4 A 3 kW 400 V 6.1 A 4.23 kVA 5 kHz 1.3 % 1.5 % 1.9 % 1.4 % 1.6 % 2.1 % 1.7 % 2.3 % 18 W (0.5 %) IE2 0.320
CFW500B02P6T4 B 1.1 kW 400 V 2.6 A 1.80 kVA 5 kHz 2.3 % 2.4 % 2.8 % 2.3 % 2.5 % 2.9 % 2.6 % 3.2 % 20 W (1.1 %) IE2 0.299
CFW500B04P3T4 B 1.5 kW 400 V 4.3 A 2.98 kVA 5 kHz 1.7 % 1.8 % 2.2 % 1.7 % 1.9 % 2.4 % 2.0 % 2.8 % 20 W (0.7 %) IE2 0.340
CFW500B06P5T4 B 3 kW 400 V 6.5 A 4.50 kVA 5 kHz 1.3 % 1.5 % 1.9 % 1.4 % 1.6 % 2.1 % 1.7 % 2.4 % 20 W (0.5 %) IE2 0.278
CFW500B10P0T4 B 4 kW 400 V 10 A 6.93 kVA 5 kHz 1.2 % 1.3 % 1.7 % 1.2 % 1.4 % 1.9 % 1.5 % 2.2 % 20 W (0.3 %) IE2 0.312
CFW500C14P0T4 C 5.5 kW 400 V 14 A 9.70 kVA 5 kHz 0.9 % 1.1 % 1.6 % 1.0 % 1.2 % 1.8 % 1.3 % 2.3 % 19 W (0.2 %) IE2 0.368
Continued on next page / Continúa en la siguiente página / Continua na próxima página
1/2
CFW500
ECODESIGN INFORMATION ACCORDING TO IEC 61800-9 - COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) 2019/1781

Convertidor(5)
Classe de
Eficiência do
Inversor(5)
Losses at Rated Load
(90, 100) / Reference
CDM Losses (IE1)(6)
Pérdidas en Carga
Nominal (90, 100) /
Pérdidas de Referencia
(IE)(6)
Perdas para Carga
Nominal (90, 100) /
Perdas Referência
(IE1)(6)
CFW500C16P0T4 C 7.5 kW 400 V 16 A 11.09 kVA 5 kHz 0.9 % 1.0 % 1.5 % 0.9 % 1.1 % 1.8 % 1.3 % 2.3 % 19 W (0.2 %) IE2 0.318
CFW500D24P0T4 D 11 kW 400 V 24 A 16.63 kVA 5 kHz 0.9 % 1.0 % 1.5 % 0.9 % 1.1 % 1.8 % 1.3 % 2.1 % 25 W (0.2 %) IE2 0.344
CFW500D31P0T4 D 15 kW 400 V 31 A 21.48 kVA 5 kHz 0.8 % 1.0 % 1.5 % 0.9 % 1.1 % 1.7 % 1.2 % 2.1 % 25 W (0.2 %) IE2 0.373
CFW500E39P0T4 E 18.5 kW 400 V 45 A 31.18 kVA 5 kHz 1.0 % 1.1 % 1.6 % 1.0 % 1.3 % 2.0 % 1.5 % 2.5 % 76 W (0.3 %) IE2 0.418
CFW500E49P0T4 E 22 kW 400 V 58.5 A 40.53 kVA 5 kHz 0.9 % 1.1 % 1.6 % 1.0 % 1.2 % 1.9 % 1.4 % 2.5 % 76 W (0.2 %) IE2 0.438
CFW500F77P0T4 F 37 kW 400 V 77 A 53.35 kVA 4 kHz 0.7 % 0.9 % 1.3 % 0.8 % 1.0 % 1.6 % 1.1 % 1.9 % 40 W (0.1 %) IE2 0.372
CFW500F88P0T4 F 45 kW 400 V 88 A 60.97 kVA 4 kHz 0.6 % 0.8 % 1.3 % 0.7 % 0.9 % 1.6 % 1.1 % 2.0 % 40 W (0.1 %) IE2 0.360
CFW500F0105T4 F 55 kW 400 V 105 A 72.75 kVA 2.5 kHz 0.5 % 0.7 % 1.1 % 0.6 % 0.8 % 1.4 % 1.0 % 1.7 % 40 W (0.1 %) IE2 0.272
CFW500G0142T4 G 75 kW 400 V 142 A 98.38 kVA 2.5 kHz 0.6 % 0.7 % 1.1 % 0.6 % 0.8 % 1.4 % 0.9 % 1.7 % 55 W (0.1 %) IE2 0.312
CFW500G0180T4 G 90 kW 400 V 180 A 124.7 kVA 2.5 kHz 0.6 % 0.7 % 1.2 % 0.6 % 0.8 % 1.4 % 0.9 % 1.7 % 55 W (0.1 %) IE2 0.360
CFW500G0211T4 G 110 kW 400 V 211 A 146.2 kVA 2.5 kHz 0.6 % 0.7 % 1.2 % 0.6 % 0.8 % 1.4 % 0.9 % 1.6 % 55 W (0.1 %) IE2 0.347
CFW500C01P7T5 C 0.75 kW 525 V 1.7 A 1.55 kVA 5 kHz 3.6 % 3.7 % 4.0 % 3.6 % 3.8 % 4.1 % 3.9 % 4.3 % 26 W (1.7 %) IE2 0.402
CFW500C03P0T5 C 1.5 kW 525 V 3 A 2.73 kVA 5 kHz 2.3 % 2.4 % 2.7 % 2.3 % 2.5 % 2.9 % 2.6 % 3.1 % 26 W (1.0 %) IE2 0.349
CFW500C04P3T5 C 2.2 kW 525 V 4.3 A 3.91 kVA 5 kHz 1.8 % 1.9 % 2.2 % 1.8 % 2.0 % 2.4 % 2.1 % 2.5 % 26 W (0.7 %) IE2 0.326
CFW500C07P0T5 C 4 kW 525 V 7 A 6.37 kVA 5 kHz 1.3 % 1.5 % 1.8 % 1.4 % 1.5 % 2.0 % 1.7 % 2.2 % 26 W (0.5 %) IE2 0.288
CFW500C10P0T5 C 5.5 kW 525 V 10 A 9.09 kVA 5 kHz 1.0 % 1.2 % 1.6 % 1.0 % 1.2 % 1.8 % 1.4 % 2.2 % 26 W (0.3 %) IE2 0.336
CFW500C12P0T5 C 7.5 kW 525 V 12 A 10.91 kVA 5 kHz 0.9 % 1.1 % 1.6 % 1.0 % 1.2 % 1.8 % 1.3 % 2.2 % 26 W (0.3 %) IE2 0.302
2/2